

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
3/10/2021 1:51 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

Supreme Court No. 99443-9

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DAVID WHITE,
Appellant/Petitioner,

v.

QWEST CORPORATION dba LUMEN TECHNOLOGIES
(FORMERLY CENTURLINK) &
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND
INDUSTRIES,
Appellee/Respondents.

**RESPONDENT LUMEN TECHNOLOGIES’
ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW**

SHAWNA G. FRUIN (48058)
Reinisch Wilson Weier, PC
10260 SW Greenburg Road #1250
Portland OR 97223
Phone: (503) 245-1846

*Attorney for Qwest Corp. dba
Lumen Technologies (formerly
CenturyLink)*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

IDENTITY OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT..... 1

CITATION TO COURT OF APPEALS DECISION..... 1

ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

ARGUMENT 2

 White Fails to Show that Review is Appropriate..... 2

 A. White Does Not Identify Any Conflict with a Decision
 of the Supreme Court. 4

 B. White Does Not Identify Any Conflict with a Published
 Opinion of the Court of Appeals..... 7

 C. White Does Not Identify a Significant Question of
 Constitutional Law..... 7

 D. White Does Not Identify an Issue of Substantial Public
 Interest that Should be Determined by the Supreme
 Court. 11

CONCLUSION..... 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Boeing Co. v. Heidy</i> , 147 Wn.2d 78, 51 P.3d 1011 (2009).....	5, 6
<i>Campos v. Dep’t of Labor & Indus.</i> , 75 Wn. App. 379, 880 P.2d 543 (1994).....	11
<i>Capper v. Callahan</i> , 39 Wn.2d 882, 239 P.2d 541 (1952)	4
<i>Grant v. Spellman</i> , 99 Wn.2d 815, 664 P.2d 1227 (1983).....	12
<i>Harry v. Buse Timber & Sales, Inc.</i> , 166 Wn.2d 1, 201 P.3d 1011 (2009)	5, 6
<i>In re Lehman</i> , 93 Wn.2d 25, 604 P.2d 948 (1980)	12
<i>Reyes v. Yakima Health Dist.</i> , 191 Wn.2d 79, 419 P.3d 819 (2018)	10
<i>State v. Maciolek</i> , 101 Wn.2d 259, 676 P.2d 996 (1984)	8, 9
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 117 Wn.2d 263, 814 P.2d 652 (1991).....	9
<i>White v. Qwest Corp. dba CenturyLink & Dep’t of Labor and Indus.</i> , 15 Wn. App. 2d 365, 478 P.3d 96 (2020)	passim
<i>Yakima County Deputy Sheriff’s Ass’n v. Bd. Of Comm’rs</i> , 92 Wn.2d 831, 601 P.2d 936 (1979).....	8, 9

Statutes

RCW 51.28.055	passim
---------------------	--------

Rules

RAP 13.4.....	passim
